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Total
Orthopaedics
Otolaryngology (ENT)
Dermatology
Ophthalmology
General Surgery
Urology
Gynaecology
Cardiology
Neurology
General Medicine
Rheumatology
Respiratory Medicine
Plastic Surgery
Gastro-Enterology
Endocrinology
Vascular Surgery
Pain Relief
Paediatrics
Haematology
Paediatric ENT
Maxillo-Facial
Breast Surgery

Paediatric
Dermatology

Neurosurgery
Paed Orthopaedic
Paediatric Surgery

Clinical (Medical)
Genetics

Nephrology

Oral Surgery

Paed Cardiology
Clinical Immunology
Geriatric Medicine

Paediatric Respiratory
Medicine

Anaesthetics

Total
606,230

75,654
67,620
45,711
45,474
41,174
32,707
28,778
28,051
22,526
20,773
19,818
17,855
16,915
13,790
13,692
13,110
12,069
11,849
7,411
5,892
5,810

5,135
4,886

4,458
4,293
3,960

3,746

3,161
3,144
2,998
2,911
2,292

2,084

1,938

0-3
Months

151,297

14,944
9,663
11,696
9,122
19,459
6,863
10,124
7,483
4,863
6,219
4,131
3,621
3,588
5,717
3,122
2,998
2,014
5,658
2,539
794
799

1,875
718

1,379
887

1,169
759

1,251
278
965
512

1,121
257

215

3-6

Months

84,732

10,724
6,076
6,457
5,109
7,598
3,989
5,063
4,557
3,079
3,830
2,563
2,278
2,240
2,528
2,097
1,991
1,414
2,282
1,268
483
534
752

490

731
551
820

530

456
167
685
271
493

144

124

6-9

Months
46,015

6,055
3,920
3,047
2,510
3,271
2,595
2,384
2,602
1,665
2,100
1,459
1,470
1,322
1,204
993
1,216
741
1,150
671
255
303
493

245

343
294
393

385

279
383
362
195
152

136

143

9-12
Months

68,192
9,308
6,836
4,791
5,054
3,835
3,514
3,571
4,113
2,269
2,725
2,181
2,232
2,106
1,415
1,326
1,400
1,372
1,277

764
945
620
684

413

446
522
526

607

281
337
400
246
170

296

220

12-15
Months

55,731
8,091
5,840
4,222
4,388
2,430
3,242
2,199
3,413
2,062
1,757
1,749
2,061
1,660
1,069
1,183
1,254
1,351

714
619
823
517
371

361

467
424
371

422

184
307
201
253
87

267

161

15-18
Months

43,101
6,636
4,894
3,650
3,798
1,575
2,398
1,371
2,063
1,610
1,057
1,389
1,585
1,476

528
956
1,249
964
254
504
715
434
192

357

415
419
314

256

113
231
191
248
41

206

115

Outpatient by Specialty as at 23/12/2020

18
Months +

157,162

19,896
30,391
11,848
15,493
3,006
10,106
4,066
3,820
6,978
3,085
6,346
4,608
4,523
1,329
4,015
3,002
4,213
514
1,046
1,877
2,603
768

2,302
677
1,196
367

787

597
1,441
194
1,186
228

778

960
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Clinical
Neurophysiology

Diabetes Mellitus
Paediatric Urology
Paed Gastro-Enterol
Accident & Emergency
Paediatric Neurology

Developmental
Paediatrics

Paed Endocrinology
Immunology

Dental Surgery
Paed Nephrology
Oncology

Cardio-Thoracic
Surgery

Infectious Diseases
Gastro-Intestinal
Surgery

Psychiatry

Paed Haematology
Pathology

Paediatric Infectious
Diseases

Metabolic Medicine
Paediatric
Anaesthetics
Hepato-Biliary Surgery
Paed Metabolic
Medicine

Chemical Pathology

Obstetrics
Microbiology

Paediatric
Neurosurgery

Child/Adolescent
Psychiatry

Rehabilitation
Medicine

Clinical Pharmacology
Radiotherapy
Neonatology

Intensive Care
Radiology

Palliative Medicine

1,880

1,739
1,237
1,199
1,112
1,095

906

812
562
477
456
412

392
392
335

325
257
167

123
121
80
73
60

56
48
44

38

32

23

21
19
16
14
11

402

463
199
249
303
389

105

276
79
74

156

373

223

201

179

239
93
33

33

35

14

33

37

16
42
33

23

22

17

12
18

14

Outpatient by Specialty as at 23/12/2020

343

201
164
131
471
145

50

129
36
46

113
17

69

40

42

55
67
21

23

20

10

26

17

11

203

149

79

65

338

47

38

63

15

28
42

22

49

12

17
22
24

17

15

226

267
156
78

103

78

91
50
89
46

27

25

10
46
17

19

14

230

234
124
70

103

72

113
46
64
31

16

25

18

22

10

197

108
87
72

55

102

74
43
40
28

10

16

11

279

227
428
534

253

461

66

293

136
40

29

33

15
44

11

44
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Small Volume
Specialties

Notes:

* Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data
submitted to NTPF.

*  Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they
present.

* Kilcreene Orthopaedic - OP waiting list included with St Lukes Hospital Kilkenny.
* Gynaecology - National Maternity Hospital Holles Street; extract file currently not received due to technical issues.

*  Where there are < 5 patients waiting in a particular specialty, we have aggregated the numbers under a ‘Small Volume’
heading.

* Due to recent technical issues, Galway University Hospitals has been unable to provide updated Outpatient Waiting List
details. The last update provided was archived at the beginning of October 2020

*  Due to recent technical issues, Mayo University Hospital and Roscommon University Hospital have been unable to
provide updated Outpatient Waiting List details. The last update provided was archived during November 2020



